
PAGE TWELVE tHE RICHMOND PALLADIUM AND SUN-TELEGRA-
M, FRIDAY, APRIL 30, 1920.

MARKETS
guests were F. R. Murphy, Mr. and
Mrs. J. T. Schmallenberger and fam-
ily, Mr. and Mrs. George Murphy and
family. Mr. and Mrs. G. R. Lambert-so- n

and family, Miss Sylvia Murphy,
all of Greenville; Mrs. Martha Boat-
man, of Seven Mila, and Mr. and Mrs.
T. J. Samuels Mr. and Mrs. Albert
Haller and daughter, Carrie, and Miss
Ferne Marshall were guests at a din-
ner given Sunday by Mr. and Mrs.
William Puthoff in honor of Mr. and
Mrs. Harvey Haller The Live Wire
Class of the Presbyterian Sunday
school gave a surprise dish supper for
Mrs. C. D. Ward at her home Tuesday
evening.

Spanish onions, 15c lb.; shallotts, 10c
bunch; white radishes, 8c bunch; red
radishes, 15c bunch; Brussells sprouts,
40c quart; cauliflower, 25c lb.; cucum-
bers, 30c each; Irish potatoes, 10c lb.;
parsnips, 3 lbs. for 25c; onion sets,
white or yellow, 15c lb.; ripe toma-
toes, 25c lb.

Eggs, 45 cents per dozen; creamery
butter, 7Sc lb.; country butter, 65c
lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.; chickens, 65c.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12V&C lb.; lemons,

0c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit, 5c to 10c each; or-

anges, 60c to 75c doz. ; tangerines, 60c
doz.; strawberries, 60c quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c and 10c each; pine-
apples, 50c each; cocoanut, 25c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter. 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

38c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.
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paving the alley with concrete the full
width thereof.

A certified cherk of tlOO.OO must ac-
company each bid.

All work done In the making of said
described public Improvements shall be
In accordance with the terms and con-
ditions of the Improve ment Resolu-
tions, as numbered, and the detail
plans, profiles, drawings ami specifi-
cations which are on file and may be
seen In the office of said Hoard of Pub-
lic Works of the City of Richmond.

The bidders, In submitting propos-
als to make said described public im-
provements, must accompany each bid
with a certified check in the sum of
$100.00, as evidence of Rood faith that
the successful bidders will execute
within ten days from the. acceptanceof proposal, contracts and bonds sat-
isfactory to the said Board to do the

MONEY TO LOAN 46

You

150 lbs. so long as the strike embargo
Is on.)

Cattle Receipts, 8 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $12.0013.00;
fcood to choice butchers, $11.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $1011.00;
good to choice heifers, $10.0012.00;
fair to good heifers. $9.00 10 00;
choice fat cows, $9.001110.00; fair to
good fat cows, $6.00(?i7.50; bologna
cows, $68; butcher bulls, $9.0011;
bologna bulls, $8.00(g9.00; calves, $10
Lil4.00.

Sheep Receipts, light : market,
steady; sheep, $5.00(&9.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, April 30. The grain
trade believes corn, oats and rye de-

cline yesterday due to security influ-
ence. A rally la due today as stock
exchanges close tomorrow and the
weather ia not ripe. May corn, oats
and rye situation is reviewed as
tstrong. Bartlett and Frazier see no
chance for anything but temporary
grain declines. and Bryan see
nothing bearish outside of the stock
market influence. Newspapers print
very little news about the switchmen's
strike, but the financial newspapers
mention locomotive firemen for more
wages. Down in the southwest they
are talking $4 to $5 dollars for wheat
due to big ploughup. Tribune runs an
article on wheat outlook and mntions
talk of $4 to $5 wheat and very high
prices for flour. An 18 cent loaf of
bread is predicted.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO,

212 Union National Bank Bulld-ina- .

Phone 1720.
CHICAGO. April 30. Following is

Moeey
for bargains and spring necessities and you can borrow h"re on
your Household Goods, Piano, Victrola, Automobile, Live Stock.
Farm Implements, etc., at a legal rate of interest without commis-
sion and ai range your own terms for payment.

All dealings CONFIDENTIAL and under state supervision.

710JMainSt. Ho B. CUSTER Phone 2962
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work of making: said Improvements. A

failure of the successful bidders to en-

ter Into such contracts and bonds upoiV
the acceptance of such proposals wil
forfeit the checks and the sums ol
money payable thereon to the City as
agreed and liquidated damages for
such failure.

(The City of Ilichmond will par
within thirty :t0) days after the ap-

proval of the Kinal Assessment Roll
by the Hoard of f'ublic Works for the
said above 572-U- tl improvement the
cost of the street and alley Intersec-
tions, and 10 per cent of the cost of
the curb and Rutter.

The Hoard of l'ulilic Works reserves
the right to reject any or all bids.

HAItltY W. GILBERT,
T. C Taylor.JoHX E. PKLTZ.

apr.30-may- 7 Hoard of Public Works.
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Need

Phone 2503
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the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

July 199 200 Va 1?8 200U
Corn.

May 174Va 178 172 17S

July 163 Vi 165a 162 Vi 165Vs

Sept 156 V2 158 155 158
Oats.

Mav 100 ldlVa 99 1001,4

July S9 87 89

Sept 75 '4 75' i 74 75V4

Pork.
May 34.75 34.90

Lard.
Sept 21.20 21.37

Ribs.
May 17.50 17.70

(By 'Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O.. April 30. Re- -

ceipts Cattle, 600; hogs, 4.000; sheep,
300.

Cattle Market, strong, 2550c high-
er; good to choice, $17.5013.50; fair
to good, $10.0011.50; common to
fair, $7.0010.00; good to choice, $12.00

15.75; fair to good, $9.00(8)12.00;
common to fair, $6.009.00; cows,
$10.0011.00; fair to good, $8.00
10.00; cutters. $6.007.75; canners,
$4.505.50; stock steers, $7.5011.00;
stock heifers, $6.508.50; stock cows,
$6.008.00. Bulls, strong, higher; bo-

logna, $8.50(fi;i0.50; fat bulls, $10.00
11.00. Milch cows, strong, $50.00

50.00. Calves Steady; extra, $15.00
15.50; fair to good, $10.0015.00;

iconimon and large, $6.0010.00.
Hogs Active, higher; heavies,

$15.0016.75; good to choice packers
and butchers, $16.00; medium, $16.50;
stags, $7.00)8.00; common to choice
heavy fat sows, $8.0012.00; light
shippers, $16.00; pigs, 110 lbs. and less
$10.0016.50.

Sheep Steady; good to chdice
lights. $12.0014.00; fair to good, $9.00

12.00; common to fair, $5.008.00;
bucks, $4.009.00; lambs, slow; good
to choice, $19.0020.00; seconds, $16.00

18.00; fair to good, $18.O019.O0;
skips, $12.0016.00; clipped lambs,
$8.0017.00.

CHICAGO, April 30. Cattle Re-
ceipts, 9.000; beef steers weak to low-
er, $11 13; butchers mostly 25 cents
lower with best dullest canners and
calves weak; most vealers $12.50
$13.25; feeders steady.

Hogs Receipts 24,000; steady to 20
cents lower: lights declining, most top
$15.60; bulk light $15.2515.50; bulk,
250 lbs. and over, $13.8514.60; pigs,
lower.

Sheep Receipts G.000; market slow,
first sale steady; prime 87 lb. shorn
lambs, $18.10.

EAST BUFFALO, April 30. Cattle
Receipts, 200; market strong; com-

mon, steady. Calves Receipts, 1100;
market 50c lower; $6.0016.50. Hogs

Receipts, 5,600; market 25 50c
higher; heavies, $15.0015.50; mixed
and Yorkers, $16.00: pigs. $15.00
15.25; roughs, $7.00 9.00; stags,
$7.009.00. Sheep and Iambs Rf.
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Court House and the Wayne County
Institutions, on Saturday, May 22,
1920, at 11 o'clock a. m., at the County
Auditor's office in the Court House in
the City of Richmond.

Bids will be received for said coal
in accordance with the specifications
on file in the Auditor's office of Wayne
County.

Bids must be submitted on blanks
designated by the State, which may be
procured of the Auditor of Wayne
County.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a
personal or surety bond in a sum not
less than the amount of the bid, and
in all respects conform with the law
governing such matters.

The Board reserves the right to re-

ject any and all bids.
By order of the Board of Commis-

sioners of Wayne County.
WM. H. BROOKS,

Auditor Wayne County.
apr30-may- 7

CITY ADVERTISEMENT
Department of Public Works

Office of the Board
Richmond, Ind., April 30, 1920. j

Notice to Contractors: j

Notice is hereby sriven hv the Board
of Public Works of the City of Rich-
mond. Indiana, that sealed proposalswill be received by it, at its office, at
the hour of 9:.;o o'clock a. m., on
Thursday, May 13th. 1920, for the privi- -

lege and rfffht to sell refreshments in
Glen Miller Park, belonging to said
City, and the privilege of letting boats
to hire in said Park for the period of
five (5) years from November 1. 1920,
to November 1. 192T. The privilegesare limited by anil subject to the
riphts of the Richmond ChautauquaAssociation as set forth in a contract
between such Association and said
City of Richmond.

The bidders, in submitting proposals,must accompany each bid with a cer-
tified check in the sum of $inn.oo, as
evidence of jrood faith that the suc-
cessful bidders will execute, within
ten days from the acceptance of pro-- !
posals, contracts and bonds satisfac-
tory to the said Hoard. A failure of
the successful bidders to enter into
such contracts and bonds upon the ac-
ceptance of such proposals will forfeit
the checks and the sums of money
payable thereon to the city as agreed ,

and liquidated damages for such fail-- !
ure. I

The Board of PuJilic Works reserves
the right to riert anv or all bids.

HARRY W. GILBERT,
T. C. TAYLOR,
JOHN E. PKLT55,

apr.SO-may- " Board of Public Works, i

CITY ADVERTISEMENT
Department of Public Works

Office of the Hoard ,
Richmond. Ind.. April 29, 1920.

Notice to Contractors:
Notic e is hereby Riven liv the Board

of Works of the City of Richmond, In- - j

diana, that sealer! proposals will be j

received by it. at its office, at the hour
of 3 30 o'clock a. m.. on Thursday, May
J.itn, i:20, for the following described
public improvements in the Citv of
Richmond, as authorized by the Im-
provement Resolutions named:
572-191- 9

To improve North 23rd St. hv con-
structing cement curb and gutter on
both sides of said street and gradingand graveling the roadway from North
"E" street to North "l"' street.

A certified check of $100.00 must ac-
company each bid.
574-192- 0

To improve the first allev south ofWest Main street from West 1st streetto West 2nd street by grading and
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PUBLIC SALE
of

HOUSEHOLD
GOODS

At residence, 34 N. 6th Street

SATURDAY, MAY 1

Commencing at 2 p. m.

Consisting of Beds, Dressers. Car-

pets, Rockers, Dining Chairs. Dish-
es and Cooking Utensils and most
everything used in a home. If you
are looking for Furniture, attend
this sale.

JOSHUA DYE
H. C. RAMSEY, Auct.

FOR ANY AND
EVERY OCCASION

Your credit problems are quickly solved, if you use

"THE WELFARE SYSTEM"
in amounts of $10.00 to $.000.00 can be made on your
Farm Implements, Live Stock. Piano, Household Goods or
Automobile for ONE MONTH or TWENTY MONTHS,
to suit your income, at the "STANDARD WELFARE
RATE" of 214 per cent per month of 1 per cent LESS
than the rate allowed by the State.
A CREDIT SUGGESTION: Call on us today or phone us,
and our representative will call at your home and explain
"WELFARE LOANS" to you.

WELFARE LOANS
WELFARE LOAN ASSOCIATION

9 North Tenth St.
Richmond, Indiana.

Under State Supervision.

ceipts, i.sou; strong, steady. Woo1!ti,0v loft fnr Q viit with fripnds at PUBLIC SALE 48

PimbMc Horse Sale
TaMbe Sale Barm

(Hy Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 30 Wheat No. 2

red. $2.87.
Corn No. 3 yellow, $1.S01.S3.
Oats No. 2 white, $1.111.11 ?

No. 3 white, $1.101.10 1--

Pork Nominal; ribs, $17.00 18.00;
lard, $19.80.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., April 30. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.75(32.94; No. 3 red,

$2.64 2.68; other grades as to quality
$2.752.94.

Corn No. 2 white $1.901.91; No.
3 white, $1.87 1.89; No. 4 white. $1.83

1.85; No. 2 yellow. $1.831.84; No.
3 yellow. $1.82(0; 1.82; No. 4 yellow.
$1.7801.80; No. 2 mixed, $1.82S1.83.

Oats Firm. $1.11 1.14.
Rye $2.12(3 2.15.
Hay $3843.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., April 30. Cloverseed:

Prime cash and April, $27.50; Sept.,
$24.00; Dec, $23.20.

Alsike: Prime cash and April, $30.
Timothy: Prime cash. 1917 and 1918,

$5.60; 1919, April and May, $5.70;
Sept. $6.00; Oct. $5.75; Dec. $5.77 a.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, April 30. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

6.000; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1.400; higher. Calves Re-

ceipts, 700; weak. Sheep Receipts,
100; steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.7516.00; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.,
average, $15.00(315.50; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs., average, $15.50(5)16.00;
fat back pigs, $15.00 down; fat hogs,
under 140 lbs.. $15.50(3)16.00 down;
feeding pigs, $14.50 down; sows, ac-

cording to quality, $10.00013.00; sales
in truck market. $15.50(316.25; bulk of
sows, $12.00(312.50; light pigs, $14.00
down.

Best heavy, a year ago, $20.55; live
hogs, a year ago, $20.45; most of sales
a year ago, $20.40(320.50.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $13.75 14.00; good
to choice, 1250 lbs. and upward, $20.45
(a 13.50; common to medium, 1250 lbs.
$12.50(3 13.00; good to choice. 1100 to
1200 lbs., $13.00'3 13.25; common to
medium, 1.100 to 1.200 lbs., $11.75
$12.50; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100

$12.5013.00; common to me- -

dium, 1,000 to 1.100 lbs., $11. 2512. 50:
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $11.2."t)

;TA'- J "(a 14. 00
Heifers Good to best. under S00

and up, $11.0013.O0; common to
dium, 800 lbs. up, $10.0011; good to
best, under S00 lbs..

VALIER
& SPIES

MILLING
COMPANY

Wholesale and Retail Mill Feeds
Midds, Mixed Feed, Bran. Au-

thorized distributors of Red
Oomb and Purina Feeds. Dairy-Hors-

and Hog Feeds.

33 N. 9th St.

ftiasonlo Temple Bldg.

Opp. Postorfice
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CITY ADVERTISEMENT
Department of Public Works

Office of the Board
Richmond, Ind., April 23, 1920.

To Whom It May Concern:
Notice is hereby given by the Board

of Public WTorks of the City of Rich-
mond, Indiana, that on the 22nd day
of April, 1920, they unanimously
adopted Improvement Resolution No.
578, 1920, to improve South E street
from South 5th street to the east cor-

poration limits of the City of Rich-
mond. Indiana, by paving the road-
way of said street in such portion
thereof as is not provided for by the
Three Mile Road proceedings for ihe
improvement, of such highway now-pendin-

g

before the Board of County
Commissioners of Wayne County. In-

diana, such street paving to be of like
kind as that adopted by said Board
of County Commissioners, and also
for the improvement of said street by
the building of cement curb and gut-
ter on either side thereof, said street
to be paved with one of the following
kinds of pavement, to-wi- Brick,
concrete, creosoted wood block or bi-

tuminous macadam on concrete base;
and of making by contract and at the
owrner's expense, all private connec-
tions with sewer, gas, water and oth-
er like pipes and conveniences, and
of bringing said connections inside
the curb lines of said street and out-

side of the line of such street for each
lot, where the same has not already
been done by the abutting property
owner or other person or corporation
for the use and benefit of any such
owner; and the declaration of such
intention by the Board shall be made
a part of the notice given concerning
such street or alley improvement as
required by law. On default of any
owner making such connection with-
in the time specified, said Board shall
proceed to do so at the owner's ex-

pense, and such expense shall be a
lien on the property affected and col-

lectible in the same manner as ex-

penses for other street and sewer im-

provements. And said work of mak-
ing such private connections and
bringing the same within the curb
line of such street or outside of the
line of such street at the expense of
the abutting property owner shall be
included in the general contract for
the permanent improvement of such
street or alley; and of making at the
expense of every public utility a care-
ful and thorough inspection of all gas,
water or other like pipes or conveni-
ences and connections thereto in such
street or alley and owned or used by
any public utility and of causing to
be made all needed or necessary re-

pairs to all such pipes and connec-
tions, so as to make all such pipes
and connections in a high state of ef-

ficiency and in first-clas- s condition
in all respects, and the declaration of
such intention by the Board shall be
set forth in the published notice
given concerning such street or alley
improvement. On default of any pub-
lic utility to inspect and to repair any
such pipe or connection thereto owned
or used by it within the time speci-
fied, said Board or other legal author-
ity of said city shall proceed to do
so by contract or otherwise at the
expense of such utility, and all such
expense shall be a lien upon the prop-
erty of such utility used in furnishing
or supplying service to said city and
the inhabitants thereof, and such lien
may be enforced in any appropriate
proceeding or method, or the full
amount of such expense may be re-

tained by said city out of any money
it owes to such utility. And said
work of inspecting and repairing all
such pipes and conveniences at the
expense of such utility shall be in-

cluded so far as practical in the gen-
eral contract for the permanent im-

provement of such street or alley, and
bidders on any such improvement
shall state the amount per day or
other unit that will be charged each
public utility for inspecting and re-

pairing any such pipe, in the event
that such utility fails, neglects or re-

fuses to do so.
The Board of Public Works of said

City has fixed Thursday. May 20th.
1920, as a date upon which remon-
strances may be filed or presented by
persons interested in. or affected by.
said proposed Improvement as above
described, and on said day, at 9:00
o'clock a. m., said Board will meet
at its office for the purpose of hear-
ing and considering any remon-
strances which may have been filed
or presented, and for the purpose ol
taking final, action thereon. Such ac-
tion shall be final and conclusive
upon all persons.

HARRY W. GILBERT,
T. C. TAYLOR,
JOHN E. PELLTZ,

Apr.23-3- 0 Boardof Public Works
NOTICE TO BIDDERS

State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:
Notice is hereby given that thr

Board of County Commissioners of
Wayne county will receive sealed pro
posals for coal for the Wayne County

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.78 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.75 for
No. 2; $2.71 for N. 3; No. 4, $2.61.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 95c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $80.00;
cwt.. $4.25: Tankage 50 per cent. $105
per ton; cwt., $5.35; Tankage 60 per
cent, $118 per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker!
Dairy Feed, per ton, $60.00; per cwt.,
$3.15; Salt, per bbl., $3.00; wheat bran
per ton, $60.00; cwt., $3.15; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $70.00; per cwt.,;
$3.50.

Suburban

CAMBRIDGE CITY, Ind. The fu-

neral of John Martin was held at the
home in Mt. Auburn Tuesday after-
noon. Burial at Riverside cemetery..
..Mrs. Holston Tom and son of Rich-

mond, was the week-en- d guest of Mrs.
Oscar Chase Rev. Steward of New-

castle preached at the Baptist church
Sunday morning and Rev. Collin of
Newcastle preached Sunday night
Mr. and Mrs. Claude Dickerson visited
relatives at NewLisbon Sunday
Dan Hoover and wife of New Lisbon
visited in Cambridge Saturday
Rev. Foster of New Lisbon was in
Cambridge on business Saturday
The Presbyterian Guild met with Mrs.
Charles Woods Wednesday afternoon

Mrs. F. P. Butt of Decatur, 111.,

recently visited Harry Morris and fam-

ily Mrs. Elva Wyer visited Miss
Alice Marony at New Lisbon Sunday

Charles Lawson, son of Mr. and
Mrs. Walter Lawson of Newcastle for-
mer Cambridge residence and Miss
Hazel Swain of Newcastle were mar-
ried at Newcastle at the Presbyterian
church Tuesday. Mr. Lawson is con-

nected with the "Lawson Casket Co."
at Newcastle. .. .A son was born to
Mr. and Mrs. George Stulker Sunday
morning Carl Mercer of Dublin
and Miss Marie McGuire of this city
were married Wednesday morning.

Columbia. After which they will make
.1..:. 1 5 . , rt,ora. Tr.1 11 v 1 1 11 w in iu v vjn 11 1 0.111 v " 11 1 i

Mercer has a position as postal clerk.
Miss Marie Crull of Hiser Station

is visiting her sister, Mrs. Claude Mc- -

Mullen Mrs. Frank Mosbaugh is ill
Miss Grace Kiess of Indianapolis

visited wtih Mrs. R. L. Scott of this
city and her sister, Miss Julia at Penn- -

Ville over Sunday Mrs. Charles
Limberger of Indianapolis came to at-

tend the funeral of John Martin at Mt.
Auburn, and visited friends in Cam-

bridge Mrs. Lee DeHays is ill....
Miss Alice Morris, daughter of Mr.
and Mrs. Harry Morris and Mr. Glenn
Butt of Stubenville, O., were married
at 1 o'clock Tuesday by Rev. McCor-mic- k

of Milton at the home of the
bride's parents on Third street. They
left for a short trip to Pittsburg and
Cincinnati. They will make their home
at Stubenvill, O.

FOUNTAIN CITY, Ind. A surprise
party was given for Agnes Reynolds
at her home east of town last Sunday
afternoon by a number of young peo-
ple in honor of her birthday annivers-
ary. Those present were Lois Rey- -

jnolds, Dorris Keene, Kathryne Barrett.
Goldie Gifford, Myrtle Reynolds, Mary
Macy, Edith Davis, La Verne Williams
of Newcastle, Glen Williams, Robert
Huff. Clawson Keene, Denver Cofield,
Clarence Brown, Kenneth Williams,
Ralph Gilmore and Horace Hatfield.
Light refreshments were served late
in the afternoon .. Miss LaVerne Wil-
liams of Newcastle spent the week-
end with C. N. Hatfield and family...
M. C. Harrison and family spent Sun-

day with Clayton Doughtery and fam-

ily of Milton Mr and Mrs. Walter
Reardon of Logansport spent Sunday
with relatives at this place. .Hyacinth
Richardson has been seriously ill with
the measles for the past week.... Mr.
and Mrs. Charles Spencer called on
Mr. and Mrs. Joe Macy, Sunday eve-
ning.... The lumbermen of this county
held a meeting and banquet at the
school house last Tuesday evening.
The Ladies' Aid society of the Chris-
tian church served the supper

NEW PARIS. O. Mr. and Mrs. Ed.
Ashinger, of New Hope, visited Mr.
and Mrs. George Bogan on Thursday.
....Mrs. Mary Biles and daughter,
Miss Helen, were guests of Mr. and
Mrs. Ollie Newbern and Mrs. Chalmer
Denny. .. .Mrs. Nola Mitchell and
family have moved from the Carley
property to half of the McGill prop-
erty on North Washington street....
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Roach, Xenia.
visited relatives here Sunday. Mrs.
Roach remained for a longer visit...
Mrs. Mary Biles and Miss Helen Biles
spent Sunday with Mr. and Mrs. E. II.
Young.... The contract for oiling the
streets of the village has been let to
W. E. Jones. He expects to do the
work by the middle of May.... Mr.
and Mrs. Charles Hawley moved to
town Saturday. .. .Miss Helen Oates
was a guest of Miss Marie Richards
Friday evening. . .Miss Dorothy Kess-le- s

is visiting Miss Mabel Thompson.
near Campbellstown Byron Kuth,
of Cleveland, O., was a visitor in town
Saturday Reid Clark, of Richmond,
visited here Saturday ... .Claude Col-
lins and C. O. Ashman, of Dayton,
spent Sunday at home.... Mr. and
Mrs. Charles Lehman, of Richmond,
were guests of Mr. and Mrs. George
Iehman Friday Mr. and Mrs. Lial
Withrow were guests of relatives
Sunday Mrs. George Larrison and
Miss Bertha Burbage were guests
Sunday of George Lehman and fam-
ily George Lehman attended a
banquet given Saturday evening at
Cambridge City in honor of William
Barefoot Mrs. F. R. Murphy enter-
tained on Sunday in honor o her hus-
band's birthday anniversary. The

lambs, $13.0021.00; clipped, $12.00
19.00; yearlings. $12.00'3lfi.25: ewes- ' :

$15.5014.00.

PITTSBURGH. Pa., April 30. Hogs
Receipts 1,200; market higher;heavies $14.75 15; heavy Yorkers,

$16.5016.60; light Yorkers $16.00
$16.25; pigs, $15.5016.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 600;
market steady; top sheep $13.50; toplambs $17.50.

Calves Receipts 410; market is
steady; top, $16.50.

PRODUCE MARKET

CINCINNATI, O., April 30 Butter
fat steady.

Eggs Prime firsts 41c; firsts, 40c;
seconds, 36c.

Poultry, quiet; springers, 55c; hens,
35c.

CHICAGO, April 30. Butter Mar-
ket lower; creamery firsts, 4762Vc.
Eggs Receipts, 42.5S3 cases; market
unchanged. Live Poultry Market,
unchanged. Potatoes Dull, 26 cars;
Northern White, sacked and bulk,
$7.00 7.10; Florida Spalding, barrels,
No. 1, $22.0023.00; No. 2, $20.00.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

I

'F,W YORK' Anril la rr.f
r.iWtv hnnH. lm)Vv , T1," ". ' "1"

'ot Sf.

First 4 84.50

124 and 126 N. 6th St., Richmond, Ind.

SATURDAY, MAY 1, 1920

35 HEAD OF HORSES Consisting of draft horses, general pur-
pose horses and drivers, lot of good farm mares, and a few mated
teams, a few cheap farm horses and mares, a few Shetland ponies,
some fresh cows and heavy springers, consisting of Shorthorn
and Jersey.
Three fancy Hampshire sows with pigs and 35 head of shoats,
weighing from 50 to 100 lbs.

SALE STARTS AT 12:30
Tom Conniff, O. E. Ross, Aucts. H. J. Hanes, Clerk.

GEO. TAUBE WM. LANDWEHR

FEED DEALERS 31A FEED DEALERS 31A FEED DEALERS 31A

I'Second 4 85 40
lhs.Fjpcl. .

FARHER n$11.5013.00;i,,""- -
j . - . . . . . OO.O17,, -

iTu j, 41

i,.;... o,, .

Victory 4s4 96.60

NEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co.. 212

Union Bank Building).
NEW YORK, April 30 Open Close

11 FIR?
A Few

Feed
tfloe.

39 40?4
58 59
56s 56

IIOV2 112i,4
87 88
50-7- 50

295 295
66 653--

168 14 169
39
84 84
92 lb 9314
35 35V4
76 73

10914 108
116 116H

96 .....
9 4 94

. 69 69
55 554

Try Some WAYNE HORSE FEED when
the heavy work starts. It will pay.

common to medium, under S00 lbs.,
$9,005x11.00.

Cows. Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $ 1 0.50 ff 11.50; common to medi-
um. 1,050 lbs., $9.50 10.50; good to
best, under 1.050 lbs., $10.00; common
to medium under 1.050 lbs.. $8.50 (31

$9.50; canners and cutters. $5.008.00.
Bulls. Good to best. 1.300 lbs., up-

ward, $10. 5o in 50; pood to choice, un-
der 1,300 lbs., $10.50(3)12.00; fair to me-
dium, under 1.300 lbs.. $9.50(310.50;
common to good bolognas, $S.259.75.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $14.0016.00; common to
medium veals, under 200 lbs., $10.00 Tb

$13.00; good to choice heavy calves,
$9.0011.00; common to medium
heavy calves, $8.00 9.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, SOO lbs. and up. $10.00'
(311.00; common to fair steers, 800
lbs., and up, $9.50 10.00; good to
choice steers, under SOO lbs., $9.50)
10.00: common to fair steers, under
SOO Ills . SS OOf?7'9 00 medium tn vnnA
heifers, $7.00(3 S. 00: medium to good
cows. $G 007.00; good to choice milk-
ers, $110.00 135.00; fair to medium
milkers. $75 00 100.00 ; springers.
$7.50 9.50; stock calves. 250 to 400
lbs.. $7.00(3 10 50.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice pheop, S9.eO'T10.00;

western fed lambs, $19.00021.00;
good to choice lambs, $1S19.
common to medium lambs. $12. OO

16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100

pounds lower than wool stock.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton. Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 2S; Home S1235

DAYTON. O.. April 30. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 2 cars; market steady; choice
heavies, $14. 75(3 15; butchers and pack-
ers. $14.7515.00; light Yorkers.
$14.00)14.50; heavy Yorkers, $14.75
15.00; pigs, $12.0013.00; choice fat
sows, $li.t0((; lL'.oo; common 10 iair
pows, $11.0011.50; stags. $7.00
$9.00. (Keep out all light hogs under

Am.

Bethlehem Steel, B..
Chesapeake & Ohio
General Motors
Goodrich Tires
Mexican Petroleum

Republic Iron & Steel..
UKldlr

Strombe rg Carburetor
fiuueDaker
lnior Pacific

iT - s- - Rubber
tv ftteel

Utah Copper .

White Motors

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady. No. 1 timothy, $39.50'a40

clover, $38 38.50.

INDIANAPOLIS. April 30. Hay-- No.
1 timothy. $39.50 40.00; No. 2

timothy. $38.50 39.00; No. 1 clover
$30.00 30.50.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 6S cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 70
n-ni- s a pound.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

Beets, 15c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed. 40c lb.;
dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c

j bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar
lic, ioc 10.; new caDDage. 10c id.; cel-
ery 25c bunch; spinach 25c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;

USE 100 LPS. OF IMPERIAL PIG MEAL ON
YOUR SPRING PIGS and see if you don't want
more. It costs $3.85 per 100 pounds and an-

alyzes 18 Protein and only Crude Fibre.
Give your pasture a chance.

We have 36 Cttsm. at $78.00 and Macko
Dairy at $62.00 per ton.

HOOSIER FEED and FEEDER CQ0
Corner South 6th and A Sts. Phone 2063

Place With the Yellow Front"The
"A Square Deal Our Motto"


